
Balance Sheet

Lincoln Trril ADD .nd workforce Innovrtion & Opportunity Act (WIOA)

Pcriod From | 01/0U2023 to 09/3012023

A!!cE
C6h in Bank - Operation (ADD)

C6h in Bank - Peticipant Direded Services (PDS)

C6h in Bank - Workforce Innovation & Opp. Act (WIOA)

WIOA-Fixed Assels (MOA)
Accounts Receivable - WIOA (WIOA)

Cash in Bank - Trust

Cash in Bank - RLF
Cash in Bank - CARES Ac1 RLF
Cash in Bank - Service Provide6
CD - Acsued Leave Fund

Petty C6h Fund - Trust

Accounts Rer€ivable from Trust to Op€rations

Accounts Re.eivable from Operdions to Trust

Accounts Receivable fiom RLF to Operdions

Accounts Receivable from RLF CARES to Operdions

Accounts Receivdle - Federal/Stde (ADD)

Accounts Receivable - Other (PDS)

Ac{ounts Receivable - State (PDS)

Acaounts R€ceivdle Non ADD Transaclion

Acounts Receivable - Trust Distrid Contr&1s

Accounts Recerverble - lrusl Local Conlnbutions

Accounts Receivable - other
Accounts Receivable - Local Match

Prepaid Heath Insurdce
Health lnsumnce - Medical Loss Rdio
Prepaid EBC Annual Fe.
Prepaid Dental Insurdce
Prepaid Vision Insurance

Prepaid wolkeis Compensation

Prepaid Acctg Annual Maint & Support

Prepaid Postage

Prepaid Trdel Advancls

Prepaid Travel - Wex Marathon

Prepaid Travel - W€x Shell

Prepaid Travel - BP

Prepaid Bond/Liability Insurance

Prepaid lnsurerce Bldg & Contmts
Prcpaid Bekground Checks

Fumiture & Equipment

Accum Deprec Fumiture & Equipment

Computo Equipment Purchases

Accum Deprec Computer Equipment

Gralt Purchased Assets

Vehicle Purchases

Acaum Deprec Vehiclos

Building lmprovernents

Aclum Deprcc Building lmprovements

Construclion In Progress - Deposits

Seqrrity Deposit Building
Security Deposit El izabethtown Utilities
Se€urity Deposit Nolin

Totxl Assea:
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12100

12109
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12400
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13200
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13610
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13800
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t4020
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14200

l,t4l0
14420

tM30
14500

14650

14800

15000

15 r00
15200

15300

15400

15700

15800

15900

15910

r6000

t7000
l?001
17002

20,633.84
580,155.71

5,522.05
47,429.46

73,405.92

I ,623,345.56
322,661.84

138,310.85
4,306.31

54,596.79
100.00

1,575.04 a

928,405.60 a

337.33 a

49.09 a
961,750.81

4,047.42

128,122.76

355.01

8,750.00

70,126.00

3,046.44

9,829.61

35,252.02
(20,043.2t)

75.00

1,537 .73

345.69
9.129.4t
5,141.32
5,000.45

317.35

750.00

100.00

600.00

20,608.97
(9s2.87)

225.00

163,873. t9
(70.699.85)

32,708.83
(26,348.23)

308,988.40
89,341.00

(89,341.00)

1,068.00
(38.r3)

89,2t1.22
r3,000.00

100.00

655.00

a - Not included in uounts rc.eivable report calculations

lEqgllJl-



l-iehiliti.s:
20000
20000

20025

20041

20052
20510

207t0
20800

20810
20900

21000

2l 100

2t2t0
2t220
21230
21300

21320
21600

2t700
22200
22400
22401

22500
22830
228r'.0

23000

23100

23400
23500

23600
23900

23901

2501].
25062
23220
23230
25250
25260
25100
26000

26200
26203
28000

284,480.31

74,900.77

607.00
1,970.20
r,450.00
(546.06)

5,362.19
4,813.65

9,902.34
(3,092.85)

(643. r8)
100.00

1,923.t4
5,648.47

2,487.05
(68.03)

394.08

054.86)
Q1.82)

1,575.04 b
337.33 b
49.09 b

928,405.60 b

I,131.70
695.75

85,509.16
127,685.68

41,879.62

6,27 5.3t
49,772.t9
5t,981.27

1,000.00

6,122.63
881.47

2,422.25

8,311.66

256,544.95

341.50

t97,503.86
17,199.04

21,641.06

5,731.89

-L!!!ll-2.2M,952,60

Belanc. Shcet 09/30/23 Continued

Acoounts Paydle (ADD)

Accounts Paysle (wIoA)
UnQplied Dondion (WIOA)

Funds due to GrErtor (WIOA)

Unapplied Equipmeit Prcc.eds (MOA)
PDS FICA,MC Mains'l
PDS KY WH Mains'l
City Te(es Payable

PDS Locrl Ta( Mains'l
Medical Insu nce Withholding (WH) Poyable

Colonial lnsurerce w/H PaySle
Defer€d Comp wH Payable

KLC Unernploymd Comp Payablo

PDS SUTA Mains'l
PDS FUTA Mains'l
Cobra Prcmium P.yable

PDS Gdnishment Mains'l
Dmtal Insurarce w/H Payable

vision Insurmce WH Payable

A/P to Operdions from Trust

Accounts Pay.ble to Ope!"ations fiom RLF

Accounts Payable to Oprrdions &om RLF CARES

Acaounts Payable to Trust fiorn @ions
Ac.ounts Payable to KACo
Accounts Payable PDS KARES Emp/Rep verificdion
Acqued Wagcs Payable

Ac{rued vacdion Liabil ity
Accrued Expenses Othel

Ac6ued FICA,MC
Aorued CERS RetirEment

Accrued Audit
Ac{rued Auditor ofPublic Ac.oun6 AudirRevie*
DefR€v - ADF Funds for He Mit Mdch
Def Rev - Washinglon County Matdr

PDS Defened Revenue - Fets

PDS Defenrd Revenue - Services

D€fRev - PDs 85% Appendix K
Client LiSility
PDS Client Advorc€s

Funds due to Grdlor - Operdions

PDS Due to Grantot - Dail Overpayment

PDS Due to Grdtor - other
Expense Reimbursement Control

Torrl Lirbilities:

b - Not includ€d in liability N?ort calorlations



Proiects

Bshnce Shcet 09/30/23 Continued

WIA Fixed Ass€ts

R€ional Tiansportdion
KTC Local Road Upddes - Centcrline
EDA RLF Administrdion
EDA CARES Ad RLF Administrdion
EDA CARES Ad RLF Administr{ion
K€ntuclf Infi astruclur€ Aulhority
FEMA H@ad Mitigdion Gra

Workforce Innovdion & Oppoftunity Act
KY Cawiver Support Administrdion
ADRC - Medicaid Fedeml Funding
Pdticipmt Directed Services (PDS)

PDS Dired Client Services

Seryice Providers & Elder Abuse

Trust Genral Fund

Brc.kinridge County Reeportionment
Merd€ County Reapportionment

Mrion County Re4portionment
LaRue County Reapportionment

Grayson County Rceportionment
Nelson Couty Reapportionmot
Washinglon County Reeportionment
Grayson County Redmw

LaRue County Rednw
Meade County Redraw

Nelson County Redraw

Washinglon County Redraw

City ofCarc,aille CDBG #19{28
LaRu€ County CDBG #21422
City ofMuldmugh CDBC #20{29
City of Lebanon Comp Plar Update

Cleaner Wder Progrdn - Brodenbury
City of Bradfordsville ARPA Fund tusistan.E
City ofClarkson ARPA Fund Assistdrce

City ofclov6pon ARPA Fund Assistance

City ofNew Hav€fl ARPA Fund Assistarce

City oflrvingon ARPA Fund Assistence

LaRue County ARPA Fund Assistoce
City of West Point ARPA Fund Assistarce

RLF . EDA
EDA CARES Ad RLF
Operdional Cost Pool

Invested in Fixed Assets

Fund Balalce - Trust General Fund
Fund Balarce - RLF Admin Unr€stricle-d

Tot l Pmjcctr

30001

30r00
30193

30200
3020t
30202
3022t
30803

3200r

33150

33332
33440
33441

33495

35000

3525t
352s2
3s2s3

35254

35255

35257

35258
35272

35274

35277

35218
35219

35331

35311

3s382

352t0
35730

35751

35753

35154

35755

3s756

3s157

35160

38000

38001

39000

39600
39620
39530

47,429.46
(4,488.37)
(3,560.s3)

163.43
(0.1e)

(320.51)
(t9,2s6.14)

5 t5.00

007,588.30)
(41.10)

62,908.33

24,053.63

341.48
4,242.69

(14,1 15.64)
(416.96)

(124.60)

623.33

Q20.93')

Q,38s.37)
(676.16)
(333.44)

Q,024.3t)
Q48.22)

0,419.96)
(433.l6)

(5,182.95)

3,803.l8
(8,363.81)

1,428.17
(181.05)

(9 r8.40)
(697.s3)

765.07

23E.tl
340.20

1,017.56
1,969.36

r00.38
320,629.39
138,261.76

0.10
30t,988.40

2,592,531 .84

1.701.12

3,345,05d.36

Totrl Lirbilitie! rnd Proiects

N€t Diller cc to be R.cotrciled - Annurl L.rvc Adj 6,679,77

5513@2f_



Lincoln Trail Area Development District
Budget to Expense Comparison

Through 09l3Ol23

Description
Ending
oate Budoet

Expenses
09t30t 2023

(Over)/under
Expended

Expended
To Date Prciected Year End audoet

Loint Funding Aqreement (tFA) 6t30t 24 339,310.52 91.626.25 247 _644.27 27.OOo/o 366,505.00 -27_194_44
ional Tra rtation Plannin 6t30124 92,727.OO 27,669.37 65,057.53 29.U./o t70,677 -48 -17,950.48

litan Planni o zation MPO 6130124 164.000.00 34.324.73 125,671.27 23.370/0 153.314_92 10,685.08
Federal Transit Administration 6130t24 20,000.00 4,597.64 15,402.36 22_990/" 18,390.56 1.609_44
Local Road U - Centeriine 6t 30/ 24 1a_ 200.00 3,560.53 14,639.47 19.560k t4,242_t2 3,957.88
Economic Development Admlnistration (EDA) - Revolving
Loan Fund Administration RLF 6130t24 5,235.33 879.12 4.357.21 t6_79V" 3,516.48 l_719.45
RLF CARES Admin 6130/24 960.12 455.55 504.57 47.45qo 7,422.20 862.08
Kentuc Inf rastructure Authorl KIA 6130124 56,000.00 19-256.14 46_'143.46 29.|AV. 77.O24.56 -11_o24_56
DOD - Offace of Local Defense Communi Coo 1st Year 6t30/ 24 335,142.58 60,997.06 274,745.52 1a.20Yo 110,557.r7 224,545.47
FEI4A Hazard Miti on - 23 I'lonth Pro 6/ 30124 320.675_24 117,472.74 203,202.50 36.630/0 119.405_87 200,869.37
FEMA Buildinq Resilient Infa and Communitie s Grant (BRIC) 6t 30t 24 16,347.27 1.495.71 14_451-55 9.150/o 76,347 -27 0.00
Commun Develo ent Totals 1,37a.s99.O6 366,334.84 1,o12,26.J.22 26.57q6 992,203,63

Workforce Innovation & Opportunrty Act -

Financial & Eoard SupOort - ADD Staff Costs Various 647_000.00 154,696.14 532,303.86 22.520k 618,784.56 68,215.44
Workforce Innovation & Opportuntty Act - One Stop Operator

Hi htower Workforre Ini 204,902.OO 30,266.67 174,635.33 14.77o/c 121,066.68 83,835.32
Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act - Direct Servtce

CareerTeem 847,690.00 121,139.45 726-550.55 14.290/" 484,557.80 363.132.20
Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act - Education &
Workforce Develo ment Rent 47,119.U 13.O97.71 34_O22.13 27.AOo/o 47 .179.44 0.00
Nelson Co Fiscal Court 18,000.00 1,471.99 16,528.01 8.1aolo 5,887.96 tz,t72.o4
Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Ad - Recruitment &
Outreach Heartland Communicatlons 188,000.00 19,432.52 164.567.44 10.34Y6 77,730.04 t70_269.92
Incumbent Worker Contract Various 10.000.00 o.00 10,000.00 0.000/0 0.00 10,000.00
Workforce Ionovation & Opportunity Act
Direct Client Services various 143,454.60 97,249.99 86,164.61 53.030/" 389,159.96 -205.705.36
Workforce Innov.tlon & O un Act 2,446.466-44 437,394.47 L744.771.97 20.o1q6 1,744,306.48

Tltle III Aqjnq Plannino & Admin 6t 30t24 324,93a.OO 43,487.79 28r,450.81 13.380/c t73,948.76 150,9a9.24
Title III-B Su rt Services 6130124 695.204.O3 171_614_35 523,589.6a 24.69Vo 685.457.40 a,746.63
Title III-B Ombudsman 6t30t24 45,835.00 s.9a4.34 39_450.56 13.06% 23.937.36 27.497.64
TitIE III-CI CO te Meals 6t30/24 680,233.80 101,941.30 574,292.50 14.990k 407 ,765.20 212.46A-60
Title III-C2 Home Delivered 6130t24 431.073_4'' 51,405.80 779,667.67 6.190/0 zas,623 _20 625,450.27
Title III-D Preventive Health 6/ 30t 24 38,935.35 7.128.29 31_804.06 18.310 28,5 r3.16 10,423.19
Title III-E Ca 6t 30t 24 446-77A-21 125,903.51 320,474.70 2a.lao/o 503,6r4.04 -56,835.83
Tltle VII Elder Abuse 6130124 4.556.53 1-O94.33 7,462.20 12.79o/o 4_377.32 4,179.21
Title VII Ombudsman 6130t 24 30,830.90 6,470.25 24.360.65 20.990/" 25,881.00 4.949.90
Nutrition Services Incentive P NSIP 6t 30/ 24 ao_204.5s 19,842.00 60,362.59 24.740/o 80,204.59 0.00
Vaccine Su rt 6/30124 77.000.00 5_917.34 71,O82.62 7.6Aok 23.669 _52 53,330.48
Ex nded Senior Meals Admln 6/ 30/ 24 67,778.67 8,493.21 49,245.46 27.2aok 73,972.44 -6,t94.17
Ex nded Senlor Meals Servlces 6130/24 1.04a.511.01 390-516.95 657,994.06 37.240k 1.552.057_80 -513,556.79
Homecare Administration 6130t24 65,961.00 24,166.46 41.794.54 36.640/" 96,665.84 30.704.44
Homecare Social Services 6t30t24 940_403.93 266,067.81 674,336.12 2a.29o/o | ,064 ,27 t -24 -123,867.31
KY Ca iver S Admin 8.9a4.OO 2.436.O1 6-147 -99 3t.570/o 17.344.O4 -2,360.04
KY Careqiver SuODort Gra ndparent Svrs 128,820.00 5,603.55 123.216.35 4_3So/" 22,414.60 106_405_40
Centers for l4edicare & Medical Services - State Heath
Insurance P SHIP 6130/ 24 46,000.00 6,1o2.92 39.497.04 t3_270/" 24,411.68 21.58a.32
ADRC - Medlcaid Federal Fundi on qolnq 74.108.O0 0-oo 74,108.00 0.00% 0.00 74,108.00
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Lincoln Trail Area Development District
Budget to Expense Comparison

Through 09l3Ol23

TrusVGeneral Fund 6/30/ 24 135-532.05 128.596.69 6.935.36 94. Bavo 17 7 _462.25 ,35.930.20
Brecklnrldoe Co Reaooointment 10/20123 1,500.00 1,916.96 -416.96 127.aOAo -416.96 -416.96
Meade Co Reappointment tot20t23 1-275-OO 1_ 399.60 -124.60 109.770/" -124.60 t24.60
Marion Co Reappointment tot20t23 112.50 649.0 23.33 96.730k 23.33 23_33
LaRue Co Reaopointment to/13t23 r,500.00 1,720.93 -220.93 114.73Vn -220.93 -220.93
Grayson Co Reaooointment 10120/ 23 2_450.00 5_235.37 -2_345.37 1a3.7OVo -2.345.37 -2_385.37
Nelson Co Reappointment rol20/23 2,437.50 3, 113.66 -6't6.16 127.74Yo -676.t6 -676.76
Washinoton Co ReaoDointment lot 20t23 1,)62.50 2,O95.94 -333.44 118-920/" -333.44 -333.44
Grayson Co Precinct Redraw rot 17 / 23 4.000.00 2-O24.31 1.975.69 5O.61olo 1.975_59
LaRue Co Preclnct Redraw to/13/24 4,000.00 248.22 3,751,74 6.21Yo 3,751.78
IYeade Co Precinct Redraw tlt 23 4_O00.00 1_419_96 2_ 540.04 35.500/. 2.540_04
Nelson Co Precinct Redraw tot15t23 4,000.00 433.16 3,566. a4 1O.83o/o 3,566.84
Washinqton Co Preclnct Redraw 10t 16t 23 4,000.00 5,182.95 - 1,182.95 129.57o/o -1,182.95 -1,182.95
City of Caneyville CDAG #19-028 on ooino 25_000.00 21_ 196.42 3_403.14 44.790/"
LaRue County CDBG #21-022 on ooino 19.000.00 8.363.81 10.636.19 44.O2o/o To Be hvoi.ed t19-000
City of l4uldrauqh CDBG #2O-O29 on ooino 30,000.00 22,57LA3 7,428.17 75.24Yo
City of Lebanon ComD Plan uodate 3_a25.OO 4.006.o5 - 141.05 -181_05 -181.05
Leitchfleld/Grayson Co. Industrlal Development Corp
Revolvino Fund ( RF) 6130t 24 2,000.00 o_o0 2,000.00 0.00%
Marion Co. Industdal Foundation Revolvino Fund (RF) 6130t 24 2.500.oo 0.00 2.500.o0 O.0O9o

Cleaner Water Proqram- Brandenburq 148,369.00 918.40 147,450.60 o.62qo
Clty of Bradfordsville - ARPA Assistance 2,000.00 1,197.s3 802.47 59.88o/o To 3e Invo'ced 11,500
Clty of Clarkson - ARPA Assistance on qoinq 2,000.oo 234.93 1,765.O7 11.75o/o To Ee hvoiced J1,000

City of Cloverport - ARPA Assistance 3,000.00 511.a9 2,488.11 17.O60k To Be InvoLed 12,250
City of New Haven - ARPA Assistance on ooino 2.000.oo 159.40 LA40_20 '1.99o/a To B. Invot€d 31.5OO

City of Irvinoton - ARPA Assistance on ooino 3,000.00 442.44 2,517.56 15.08o/o To Be Invored 11,500
LaRue County ARPA Assistance 2.500.oo 530.54 1,969.36 21.430/"
Clty of West Point - ARPA Assistance 2,000.oo 399.62 1,600.34 19.94o/o To Be Invoked Jl.soo
Distrlct Contracts 414,76t.s5 214.6sO.64 2o0,112.a7 51.75 t77,8j,a.47

Aqenav Totals 17,202,568.30 4,382,O13.63 42.420,ss4.67 25.47 16,327.1 2.O4
Agency Totals Less District Contracts Section 46.747 -AO4-rS 4.167.362-95 a2-620.441-AO 24-e2o/n 16-149-333.S7
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Descriptlon
Ending
Date Budcet

Expenses
09t30t2.J23

(Over)/Under
ExDended

Expended
To Date Proiected Year E.d Audq€t

Affordable Care Ad - Medicare Improvements on Patient &
Providers Ad/ Aqency on Aoano & Aoino 6t 30t24 17.579.65 6,942.75 10,636.90 39.49./o 1S.430.65 2_749.0O

Affordable Care Act - Medicare Improvements on Patient &
Providers AcV Aoinq and Disabilitv Resource Center 6t 30t 24 4.706.O9 1.34a.09 3-354.00 28.65qo 5.844.09 -t_142_oo

Affordable Care Act - Medicare Improvements on Patient &
Providers Act/ State Heath lnsurance Proqram 6t 30t 24 10.q55.00 21_45V"13,946.30 2,991.30 7 ,491.30 6,455.00
State Lonq Term Care Ombudsman 6130124 38.490.00 to_497.27 27 _992.73 27.270k 41.949.04 -3_499_08
Particlpant Directed Services - Case Mqmt. & Financial 6130124 1,301.459.04 288,664.06 1,O12,790.94 22.18o/o t ,154 ,672.24 146,786.80
Participant Direded Services - Dlrect Client Services 6t30t 24 6-144 -546-36 1_785_293.19 4.359 _253.t7 29.OsV" 7 -147.172.76 -996-626.40
Service Providers on qoinq 4,320.32 7.54 4,318.78 0.04% 6. r6 4_314.16
KY Prescrlotion Assistance Prooram - Services fKPAP) 6/30124 54,334.00 12,593.60 41,740.40 23.189o 25,tA7 .20 29,146.80
KY Prescrlption Assistance Proqram - Admin (KPAP) 6130124 3.500.00 714.09 2-741.91 20.52Yo 1.445.99 1,614.01
Aglng Totals 13.223.O39.2s 3.363.629.54 9.459.409.61 25.44 13,412,823.06

-
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